Annual Township Meeting St. Clair Township

DATE: April 13, 2021 TIME: 7:00 p.m.

LOCATION: 107 Service St.

Swansea, IL 62226

ATTENDEES: Clerk Jana Moll Bob Trentman

Dave Barnes Tonda Van Hoose
Deb Barnes Mike Greenfield
Linda Wallace Bob Buechler

Don Wallace Jim Hursey

CALL TO ORDER

At 7:00 p.m., Clerk Jana Moll called the Annual Town Meeting to order with the Pledge of Allegiance.

ELECTION OF MODERATOR

Clerk Jana Moll asked for a nomination for Moderator. Dave Barnes nominated Tonda Van Hoose. Don Wallace seconded the motion. There were no other nominations. A vote was taken by a show of hands. The vote was unanimous. Tonda Van Hoose was sworn in as Moderator by Clerk Jana Moll.

APPROVE MINUTES

Moderator Van Hoose asked for a motion to approve the minutes of the previous annual meeting. Jim Hursey made the motion to approve the April 13, 2019, Annual Town Meeting Minutes. Dave Barnes seconded the motion. A voice vote was taken. All in favor.

SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL TREASURER'S REPORT

Supervisor Barnes stated they would be included with the minutes and the full report could be viewed on the website.

REVIEW PAST AND FUTURE FISCAL YEAR TOWNSHIP PROJECTS

Supervisor Barnes stated the full report for the fiscal year can be viewed in the minutes and on the website.

REVIEW PAST	AND FUTURE	FISCAL YEAR	ROAD DIS	TRICT PROJECTS
11LV1LVV 1 731			נוט טהטוו	111101 111012013

Road Commissioner Hursey stated the full report for the fiscal year can be viewed in the minutes and on the website.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

Mike Greenfield asked for the treasurer's report.

NEXT ANNUAL TOWNSHIP MEETING

Dave Barnes made a motion to schedule the next Annual Town Meeting on April 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Township Building, 107 Service Street, Swansea. Jim Hursey seconded the motion. Voice vote. All in favor.

ADJOURN MEETING

At 7:10 p.m. Dave Barnes made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Don Wallace seconded the motion. Voice vote. All in favor.

Respectfully submitted:		
Jana Moll		
St. Clair Township Clerk		
Tonda Van Hoose		
Moderator		
Approved:		